



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Chili Con Carne

#### GENERAL INFORMATION

<b>Product description:</b>	Chili Con Carne with rice
<b>Net weight:</b>	400 g
<b>Packaging:</b>	Retort pouch - PET/ALU/ CPP
<b>Instruction of use:</b>	Heat up in boiling water for 12 min.

#### INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

**Ingredients list:** Red beans 25%, water, whole-grain rice 22%, minced beef meat 18%, red bell pepper 4%, sunflower oil, tomato paste, salt, WHEAT flour, spices, garlic, onion and thickener: E-415.

**Allergens:** Gluten

**May contain traces of:**

**Nutritional values:**

	Per. 100 g	Per 400g
Energy:	598kJ / 143kcal	2392kJ / 572kcal
Fat:	5,9	23,6
<i>of which saturated</i>	1,2	4,8
Carbohydrate:	14,5	58,0
<i>of which sugar</i>	1,5	6,0
Fiber:	1,1	4,4
Protein:	7,8	31,2
Salt:	0,40	1,60

#### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

**Shelf life:** Unopened: 42 months

**Storage:** Keep cool and dry at ambient temperature in a temperate climate

Date: 26-08-2022